

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 64 of 2022

Nu Vista Limited **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

28/06/2022	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Counsel along with Mr. Bhaskar Payashi, counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.2. Heard on application (I.A. No.2) for impleadment of Union of India & others as respondent in the array of cause title. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 opposes the application. On due consideration, the application (I.A. No.2) is allowed. Necessary amendment may be incorporated within a week. List the matter along with WPL No.58 of 2022 in the week commencing 11th July, 2022. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

Ravi