

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(L). No.58 of 2022

NU Vista Limited **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

W.P.(L). No.63 of 2022 & W.P.(L). No.64 of 2022

12/10/2022	Mr.Prafull N.Bharat, Sr.Advocate with Mr.Bhaskar Payashi, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr.Prasoon Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.2. Ms.Akanksha Jain, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr.Tushar Dhar Diwan, C.G.C. for U.O.I. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 submits that application for grant of stay is pending and not decided yet on merits, therefore, firstly it may be decided. As prayed by learned Counsel for Respondent No.2, list the matters on 03.11.2022 for hearing on application for grant of stay. Interim relief, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
------------	---