



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 58 of 2022

NU VISTA LIMITED **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPL/63/2022,WPL/64/2022

Order on Board

04/10/2024	Mr. Bhaskar Pyashi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rajeev Bharat, Govt. Advocate for the State / respondent No. 1. Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 2 on caveat. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for Union of India / respondents No. 4 & 5. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would submit that earlier Senior Counsel Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, was appearing on behalf of the petitioner in all the cases, but due to his other engagement, he could not appear on his behalf. It is further submitted that petitioner wants to engage some other senior counsel to argue the case Hence, he seeks time to argue the case.

	Meanwhile, counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5 is also directed to file reply to I.A. No. 1/2022, which is an application for grant of interim relief / stay. List these cases in week commencing 21st October, 2024. Till then, interim relief granted earlier shall continue. Certified copy, as per rules. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
--	--

Amit