



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 58 of 2022

NU VISTA LIMITED *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPL/63/2022,WPL/64/2022

Order Sheet

25/06/2025	Mr. Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Bhaskar Payashi, Advocate for the petitioner(s). Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent No. 1. Ms. Sweksha Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, Advocate for the respondent No. 2. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for the UOI/respondents No. 4 and 5. Ms. Sharma and Mr. Diwan pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file reply. Call these matters immediately after three weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
<i>Ajinkya</i>	